
ES
PI

RO
FL

EX
. M

AN
UF

AC
TU

RE
 O

F 
FL

EX
IB

LE
 H

OS
ES

ES
PI

RO
FL

EX
. M

AN
UF

AC
TU

RE
 O

F 
FL

EX
IB

LE
 H

OS
ES

291

Applications

Pressure at room temperature in laboratory / Nominal values without considering manufacturing tolerances.
Depending on technical developments, specifications may be modified without advance notice being given.  
Consult us for other diameters, colours and features. Ask our Sales Department about  
the minimum purchase amounts assigned to non-standard diameters

SA
N

IT
AT

IO
N

SA
N

IT
AT

IO
N

Flexible, transparent PVC 
for food use.

 �Transfer of liquid food products that require food simulants 
A, B and C in OM2 conditions in accordance with Regulation 
EU 10/2011, such as wine, must, beer, vinegar and alcoholic 
liquids up to 20º.

 �Industry in general and as a level in the construction industry.

ES
PI

RO
CR

IS
TA

L®

290

ES
PI

RO
CR

IS
TA

L®

Monolayer, flexible, plasticised, transparent PVC hose 
especially for levelling in construction and piping liquids at 

low pressure.

Espirocristal®

•	For food use in accordance with European 
regulations EC 1935/2004 and EU 10/2011 
(see declaration of conformity).

•	Great flexibility and highly resistant to 
breakage when extended.

•	Good chemical resistance associated with 
PVC's resistance chart.

•	Recommended temperature for use between 
-10ºC and 60ºC.

Features

INDUSTRIAL 
USE

FOOD 
USE

CONSTRUCTIONDOMESTIC 
USE

HIGH QUALITY 
CONTROL

FREE FROM 
Cd / Pb / Ba

LIGHT

ø INT  
mm

ø INT  
in

ø EXT  
mm

WEIGHT
g/m

2 5/64” 4 12±1

3 1/8” 5 16±1

4 11/64” 6 20±1

4 11/64” 7 32±2

5 11/64” 7 24±2

5 13/64” 8 39±2

6 1/4” 8 28±2

6 1/4” 9 45±2

6 1/4” 10 62±3

7 9/32” 9 32±2

7 9/32” 10 49±3

8 5/16” 10 35±2

8 5/16” 11 55±3

8 5/16” 12 78±4

8 5/16” 14 128±7

9 3/8” 12 61±3

10 3/8” 12 43±2

10 3/8” 13 67±3

10 3/8” 14 93±5

12 1/2” 15 78±4

12 1/2” 16 108±6

12 1/2” 18 174±9

13 5/8” 19 186±10

14 5/8” 18 124±6

15 5/8” 19 132±7

15 5/8” 20 169±9

16 5/8” 20 139±7

18 5/8” 23 198±10

18 5/8” 25 291±15

20 3/4” 25 218±11

25 1” 31 325±16

30 1” 1/8 38 526±26
50 2” 60 1065±54


